PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenji KUROKI	11/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12624393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: sam.olive@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400 Address Line 4:

076376.1578 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment1578#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenji KUROKI			(5)				
(1-8) Insert	(2)				(6)					
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)		······································						
		(4)								
			(8)							
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSH	IKI KAISH	IA				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		o-cho, Mizuho-ku,	•		i-ken, 467-8561 Ja	apan	***************************************	
* *:	o. Assigned		as defined in 3 provisional, nor	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	HEAD CAP	AND INK-JET PF	RINTER					
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Dock	set No.	07637	6.1	578)	
			for which the ur	ndersigned has (hav	e) executed	an app	lication for patent in	the United States of Ar	merica	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>/</u>	Var. 9. Za	09		·			
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application	n Serial Number	1	2/6	24,393			
	for filed applications		filed	November						
applicate any app Assigner claims of reexaming States right to herewith	applications for the itions and patents as the 2) The undersignedication or continuation are in every way possible in every way possible. The undersigned provisions of the Interest of a valuation a grant of a valuation and a valuation a valuation and a valu	nventione Assided agreemation	on, and any pate gnees may deem s(s) to execute a dision thereof, or tetalning evidence e(s) to execute a nal Convention foe(s) to perform ad States patent by authorize(s) arn(s) to the said A erein assigned, a by grant(s) the fir le in order to con	int(s) issuing thereon necessary. If papers necessary any patent or reissuand going forward will papers and document Protection of Induali affirmative acts to the Assignee. Indicate the consistency of the Consignee, as Assigned that he has (the consignee) of BAKER BOT inply with the rules of the consistency of the	in connective application with such in ments and strial Proper which may commissioned of the energy have) no TS LLP the first the Uniter and also and the uniter and the context of the Uniter and the connection of the Uniter and the Uniter application of the Uniter and the connection of the Uniter and the connection of the	ion with on base terferencerform rty or si be nec r of Pattire interest execute power d States	any interference we did thereon, for the lince. any act which may millar agreements. Dessary to obtain, it ents to issue any arrest, and hereby conted, and will not extend and Trade	and any continuing, dignments in connection which may be declared evention, and to cooperate by be necessary in connection or confirm by and all Letters Patents of venants that he has (the execute, any agreements esignment any further idemark Office for recordate.)	concerning ate with the nection with reissue or f the United by have) full in conflict dentification	
	In witness whereof		_				-	* *		
Date	· Nov. 9.	20	<u> </u>	Name of Invent	or <u>Ke</u>	uji	Kutoki		(SEAL)	
Date	.			Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)	
Date	9.			Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)	
Date	9 ·			Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)	
Date	e	** 14		Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Invent	or				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 023560 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 11/23/2009